



AMCON-AM ACBA AM CJSC CO F

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS

06/30/15

BALANCE SHEET - ASSET ON 06/30/15 IN AMD

	06/30/15	12/30/14
Fixed Assets, net	0.00	0.00
Deposits	1,498,123,342.48	714,982,641.09
Financial instruments	6,663,572,090.36	3,217,167,551.41
Equities and similar securities	0.00	0.00
Traded in a regulated market or equivalent	0.00	0.00
Not traded in a regulated market or equivalent	0.00	0.00
Bonds and similar securities	3,552,420,331.93	1,903,147,798.32
Traded in a regulated market or equivalent	2,916,010,349.84	1,903,147,798.32
Not traded in a regulated market or equivalent	636,409,982.09	0.00
Credit Instruments	392,859,902.00	0.00
Traded in a regulated market or equivalent	392,859,902.00	0.00
<i>Negotiable credit instruments (Notes)</i>	<i>392,859,902.00</i>	<i>0.00</i>
<i>Other credit instruments</i>	<i>0.00</i>	<i>0.00</i>
Not traded in a regulated market or equivalent	0.00	0.00
Collective investment undertakings	2,718,291,856.43	1,314,019,753.09
General-purpose UCITS and alternative investment funds intended for non-professionals and equivalents in other countries	1,471,248,712.19	819,738,334.98
Other Funds intended for non-professionals and equivalents in other EU Member States	0.00	0.00
General-purpose professional funds and equivalents in other EU Member States and listed securitisation entities	0.00	0.00
Other professional investment funds and equivalents in other EU Member States and listed securitisation agencies	0.00	0.00
Other non-European entities	1,247,043,144.24	494,281,418.11
Temporary transactions in securities	0.00	0.00
Credits for securities held under sell-back deals	0.00	0.00
Credits for loaned securities	0.00	0.00
Borrowed securities	0.00	0.00
Securities sold under buy-back deals	0.00	0.00
Other temporary transactions	0.00	0.00
Hedges	0.00	0.00
Hedges in a regulated market or equivalent	0.00	0.00
Other hedges	0.00	0.00
Other financial Instruments	0.00	0.00
Receivables	14,460,103.46	664,661.51
Forward currency transactions	0.00	0.00
Other	14,460,103.46	664,661.51
Financial accounts	996,258,208.54	1,905,108,578.17
Cash and cash equivalents	996,258,208.54	1,905,108,578.17
Total assets	9,172,413,744.84	5,837,923,432.17

BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES ON 06/30/15 IN AMD

	06/30/15	12/30/14
Shareholders' funds		
Capital	8,875,394,757.57	5,683,490,785.69
Allocation Report of distributed items (a)	0.00	0.00
Brought forward (a)	0.00	0.00
Allocation Report of distributed items on Net Income (a,b)	-6,912,933.06	-9,468,296.54
Result (a,b)	289,589,657.14	148,646,257.14
Total net shareholders' funds (net assets)	9,158,071,481.65	5,822,668,746.29
Financial instruments	0.00	0.00
Transfers of financial instruments	0.00	0.00
Temporary transactions in securities	0.00	0.00
Sums owed for securities sold under buy-back deals	0.00	0.00
Sums owed for borrowed securities	0.00	0.00
Other temporary transactions	0.00	0.00
Hedges	0.00	0.00
Hedges in a regulated market or equivalent	0.00	0.00
Other hedges	0.00	0.00
Payables	14,342,263.19	15,254,685.88
Forward currency transactions	0.00	0.00
Other	14,342,263.19	15,254,685.88
Financial accounts	0.00	0.00
Short-term credit	0.00	0.00
Loans received	0.00	0.00
Total liabilities	9,172,413,744.84	5,837,923,432.17

(a) Including adjustment
 (b) Decreased interim distribution paid during the business year

Chief Executive officer

Philippe Rousseau

31/07/2015



INCOME STATEMENT ON 06/30/15 IN AMD

	06/30/15	12/30/14
Revenues from financial operations		
Revenues from deposits and financial accounts	139,113,080.43	53,910,622.77
Revenues from equities and similar securities	1,064,074.10	557,591.00
Revenues from bonds and similar securities	134,969,825.00	42,658,558.85
Revenues from credit instruments	0.00	0.00
Revenues from temporary acquisition and disposal of securities	0.00	0.00
Revenues from hedges	0.00	0.00
Other financial revenues	10,773,678.21	3,037,153.62
Total (1)	285,920,657.74	100,163,926.24
Charges on financial operations		
Charges on temporary acquisition and disposal of securities	0.00	0.00
Charges on hedges	0.00	0.00
Charges on financial debts	0.00	0.00
Other financial charges	0.00	0.00
Total (2)	0.00	0.00
Net income from financial operations (1 - 2)	285,920,657.74	100,163,926.24
Other income (3)	0.00	0.00
Management fees and depreciation provisions (4)	48,561,992.16	31,606,757.51
Net income of the business year (L.214-17-1) (1-2+3-4)	237,358,665.58	68,557,168.74
Revenue adjustment (5)	52,230,991.56	80,089,088.40
Interim Distribution on Net Income paid during the business year (6)	0.00	0.00
Net profit (1 - 2 + 3 - 4 + 5 + 6)	289,589,657.14	148,646,257.14

Chief Executive officer

Philippe Rousseau

31/07/2015

